State of Texas $ Court Order
Collin County $ 2023-2093-06-26
Health Care Foundation $

An order of the Collin County Health Care Foundation Board of Trustees approving an amendment to an

agreement.

The Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to the lease agreement with
Veterans Center of North Texas affiliated with the American GI Forum - National Veterans Outreach Program,
Inc. for property located at 900 East Park Boulevard, Suite 170, Plano, Texas to extend the lease for three (3) years

through and including June 30, 2026, as detailed in the attached documentation.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the Board members in attendance during a regular

session on Monday, June 26, 2023.

Chris Hill, President

Shof /m

ATTEST: ryl Williams, Trustee/Secretary






